

WBUD050019622023



Islampur P.S Case No. 217/2022

Sessions Case/238/2023

State of West Bengal Vs. Sanjay Debnath @ Sanju and 05 others

Order No. : 14

Dated : 25.02.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty for Special Intensive Revision.

Today is fixed for evidence and payment of cost.

All six accused persons on Court bail are represented by petition u/s 355 of BNSS.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. Addl. PP and Ld. defence Advocate on behalf of accused are present.

No witness is turn up.

Fix 15.06.2026 for evidence of CSW-3 and 4 and payment of cost.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Accused on c.b, remain as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c

(Pinaki Mitra: WB00688)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c